2018 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT # W66061

BID RESULTS

BID OPENING :2:00 PM 3/16/2018

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

P.O. BOX 347
WILSONVILLE, OR 97070

GAGE IT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

4778 AIRWAY DRIVE
CENTRAL POINT, OR 97502

ITEMS UNIT QNTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1 Mobilization LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,032.00 $5,032.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
2 Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete LS 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,925.00 $6,925.00
3 Removal of Guardrail Foot 565 $5.00 $2,825.00 $7.00 $3,955.00 $4.50 $2,542.50
4 Guardrail, Type 2A Foot 1,025 $26.00 $26,650.00 $27.00 $27,675.00 $28.00 $28,700.00
5 Guardrail Anchors, Type 1 Modified Each 2 $700.00 $1,400.00 $875.00 $1,750.00 $800.00 $1,600.00
6 Guardrail Transition Each 4 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,850.00 $11,400.00 $3,800.00 $15,200.00
7 Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared Test Level 2 Each 4 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,750.00 $11,000.00 $2,800.00 $11,200.00
8 Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared Test Level 3 Each 4 $3,200.00 $12,800.00 $3,350.00 $13,400.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00
9 Extra for Hand Dug Guardrail Post Holes Each 15 $140.00 $2,100.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $250.00 $3,750.00
10 Adjusting Guardrail Foot 514 $6.00 $3,084.00 $12.00 $6,168.00 $4.00 $2,056.00
11 Metal Beam Rails Each 30 $125.00 $3,750.00 $235.00 $7,050.00 $185.00 $5,550.00

12 Guardrail Posts Each 5 $100.00 $500.00 $135.00 $675.00 $125.00 $625.00

13 Guardrail Blocks Each 5 $25.00 $125.00 $50.00 $250.00 $18.00 $90.00
14 Adjusting Guardrail End Piece Each 2 $300.00 $600.00 $50.00 $100.00 $800.00 $1,600.00
TOTAL = $98,834.00 TOTAL = $95,955.00 TOTAL = $96,838.50

SHEET 1 OF 2




2018 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT # W66061

BID RESULTS

BID OPENING :2:00 PM 3/16/2018

COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, INC.

P.0. BOX 1070
CLACKAMAS, OR 97015

DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE,
INC.

20905 NE SANDY BLVD
FAIRVIEW, OR 97024

ITEMS UNIT QNTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1 Mobilization LS 1 $8,800.00 $8,800.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
2 Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete LS 1 $9,800.00 $9,800.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
3 Removal of Guardrail Foot 565 $7.35 $4,152.75 $4.00 $2,260.00
4 Guardrail, Type 2A Foot 1,025 $26.45 $27,111.25 $24.00 $24,600.00
5 Guardrail Anchors, Type 1 Modified Each 2 $840.00 $1,680.00 $958.00 $1,916.00
6 Guardrail Transition Each 4 $4,975.00 $19,900.00 $4,800.00 $19,200.00
7 Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared Test Level 2 Each 4 $2,275.00 $9,100.00 $2,750.00 $11,000.00
8 Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared Test Level 3 Each 4 $2,595.00 $10,380.00 $2,925.00 $11,700.00
9 Extra for Hand Dug Guardrail Post Holes Each 15 $130.00 $1,950.00 $190.00 $2,850.00
10 Adjusting Guardrail Foot 514 $7.50 $3,855.00 $6.00 $3,084.00
11 Metal Beam Rails Each 30 $155.00 $4,650.00 $198.00 $5,940.00
12 Guardrail Posts Each 5 $62.00 $310.00 $100.00 $500.00
13 Guardrail Blocks Each 5 $20.00 $100.00 $50.00 $250.00
14 Adjusting Guardrail End Piece Each 2 $225.00 $450.00 $250.00 $500.00
TOTAL = $102,239.00 TOTAL = $103,800.00

SHEET 2 OF 2




